
PUBLIC WORKS AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE

09-0396R

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO JMF CONSTRUCTION,
INC., FOR THE 2009 SANITARY AND STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF $73,882.84.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter

into a contract with JMF Construction, Inc., for the 2009 sanitary and storm

manhole adjustment program for the apparent low bid of $73,882.84, payable out

of Sanitary Sewer Fund 0530 and Stormwater Fund 0535, Agency 500, Organization

1905, Object 5535, city project nos. 0410SN/0411ST.

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:

Department Director Chief Administrative Officer
Purchasing Agent _______

Approved as to form: Approved:

Attorney Auditor

ENG    ST:jh    6/4/2009



2

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution will authorize sanitary and storm manhole
adjustments at various locations by JMF Construction, Inc., for its low bid of
$73,882.84.  JMF Construction, Inc., was the lowest bidder of the four companies
that responded; payable out of Sanitary Sewer Fund 0530 and Stormwater Fund 0535,
Agency 500, Organization 1905, Object 5535, city project nos. 0410SN/0411ST,
Requisition No. 09-0354.

Tabulation of bids received June 3, 2009:

JMF Construction, Inc. $ 73,882.84
Duluth-Superior Erection $ 75,260.00
KTM Paving, Inc. $ 93,121.50
Stout Mechanical, Inc. $123,725.00


